

## HB24-1430

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Lynch and Wilson

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 572, line 4, in the TOTAL column strike
- 2 "49,906,487" and substitute "36,906,487" and in the CASH FUNDS
- 3 column strike "49,836,487<sup>an</sup>" and substitute "36,836,487<sup>an</sup>".
- 4 Page 572, line 12, in the TOTAL column strike "1,658,620,633" and
- 5 substitute "1,671,620,633" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike
- 6 "806,331,239(I)<sup>an</sup>" and substitute "819,331,239(I)<sup>an</sup>".
- 7 Page 573, line 1, strike "\$742,141,324" and substitute "\$755,141,324".
- 8 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

**PURPOSE:** Reduces the appropriation for Administration by \$13.0 million cash funds from the State Highway Fund and increases the informational appropriation for Construction, Maintenance, and Operations by \$13.0 million cash funds from the State Highway Fund in the Department of **Transportation**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Transportation	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*